
 
WELWYN HATFIELD BOROUGH COUNCIL 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN under Section 35C of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 that 
Welwyn Hatfield Council proposes to vary the charge for the use of the Council's off-street parking 
places in Cuffley.  The changes in the car parking charges will come into effect from Wednesday  
XXX XXX 2018  The scale of charges set out in Schedule 2 of The Borough of Welwyn Hatfield 
(Various Car Parks) (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 2017, is hereby varied. 

 

Maynard Place Car Park  
  

Charging days  & hours  are 
Monday to Friday 8am-6 pm  
Saturday 7.30 am - 1.30 pm 
 

 

  

Current Time Band Current Tariff Proposed Time Band Proposed Tariff 

0 - 1 hours Free No Change No change. 

0 - 2 hours & Blue Badge Free No Change No change. 

1 - 2 hours £0.50 No Change No change. 

2 - 3 hours £1.00 No Change No change. 

3 - 4  hours £1.50 No Change No change 

None None 4 – 6 hours  £2.00 

More than 4 hours £10.00 More than 6 hours £10.00 
 
 
Sopers Road Car Park 

 

  
Charging Days & Hours are 
Monday to Friday all hours, 
and Saturday all hours. 
 

 

  

Current Time Band Current Tariff Proposed Time Band Proposed Tariff 

All hours Monday - Friday £4.50 No change No change 

All hours Saturday £2.00 No change No change 

    
Quarterly Parking Permits 
    

Maynard Place Current Price  Proposed  Price 

Permit bays code DN    

Doctors £225.00  No change 

Clinic Staff £225.00  No change 

    

Permit  Bays  code CS    

Council Staff Free  No change 

    

    

    
Ka Ng, Corporate Director Resources, Environment and Cultural Services  
Council Offices Welwyn Garden City AL8 6AE 

 


